

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

M.A. No.50/2019 IN CA No.8788/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-03-2018 in C.A. No.8788/2015 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

RAMESHWAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION; and, IA No.2254/2019-FOR EXTENSION OF TIME)

Date : 18-01-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chetan Anand, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeet Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Bunker, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Anand, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
M/s. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Sasmita Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. Navin Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having perused the application seeking extension of time, we deem it appropriate to grant extension for three months.

Let the matter be listed 22.04.2019.

Needless to say that all the concerned builders/developers as well as the persons who have booked the apartments must render full cooperation so far as enquiry by the HSIIDC is concerned.

**(MUKESH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER**

**(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER**