

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

MA 50/2019 IN C.A. No.8788/2015

IA 32986/2019, in No(s). 8788/2015

RAMESHWAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO. 32986/2019 (Direction) filed by Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh is not maintainable as the applicant is not a party in the matter. He has filed a letter for withdrawal of above said said.)

Date : 07-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Pabbi, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kr. Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Unregistered application for withdrawal is allowed to be withdrawn. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that she may be given liberty to file writ petition.

Application for withdrawal is allowed in terms of prayer made in the application.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar