

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2254/2019, in No(s). 8788/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-03-2018 in C.A. No. No. 8788/2015 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

RAMESHWAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(STATUS REPORT RECEIVED)

WITH

MA 864/2019 in C.A. No. 8788/2015 (IV)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.68542/2019-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 06-05-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kr. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG

Mr. Satish Kr, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List before a bench in which Hon'ble Ms. Justice Indu
Malhotra is not a member.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER