

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No.24553/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-03-2018
in C.A. No.8788/2015 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

RAMESHWAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-07-2019 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.
(Mentioned By) Mr. Anchit Sripat, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON mentioning the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 25.07.2019.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER