

ITEM NO.2+19

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MA No.50/2019 in CA No.8788/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-03-2018 in C.A. No.8788/2015 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

RAMESHWAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.2254/2019 - FOR EXTENSION OF TIME)

WITH

MA No.864/2019 in C.A. No.8788/2015 (IV)

(FOR ADMISSION; IA No.68542/2019 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

MA No.1046/2019 in C.A. No.8788/2015 (IV)

(FOR ADMISSION; IA No.73380/2019 - FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION; and, IA No.73379/2019 - FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

MA No.1175/2019 in C.A. No.8788/2015 (IV)

(FOR ADMISSION; and, IA No.93822/2019 - FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

MA Diary No.26552/2019 in C.A. No.8788/2015 (IV)

Date : 19-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Karan Chahar, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.

for Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh, Adv. Adv.

Mr. Randeep Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Harsh Bungar, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeet Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Kadiyan, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Pinaki Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR
Mr. Nischal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 02.09.2019.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR