

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MA No.50/2019 in CA No.8788/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-03-2018 in C.A. No.8788/2015 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

RAMESHWAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

MA No.864/2019 in CA No.8788/2015 (IV)

MA No.1046/2019 in CA No.8788/2015 (IV)

MA No.1175/2019 in CA No.8788/2015 (IV)

MA No.24553/2019 (IV)

Diary No.26552/2019 (IV)

Date : 03-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

Counsel for the Parties:

Mentioned By:

Mr. Somesh Arora, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 11.09.2019.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER