

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No(s).50/2019 in C.A. No. 8788/2015

RAMESHWAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

MA 1046/2019 in C.A. No. 8788/2015 (IV)
(IA No. 73379/2019 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 73380/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

MA 1175/2019 in C.A. No. 8788/2015 (IV)
(IA No. 93822/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Diary No(s). 26552/2019 (IV)
(IA No. 110995/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 135802/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 14-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Parties:

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Randeep Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harsh Bungar, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, adv.
Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeet Ranjan, Adv.
M/s Karanjawala & co., AOR

Mr. Pinaki Mishra, Sr. adv.
Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR
Mr. Nischal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Karan Chahar, adv.
Ms. Jyoti Chahar, adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Mr. R.M. Patnaik, AOR

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Anil grover, AAG, Haryana, Adv.
Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG, Haryana
Mr. Sunny Kadiyan, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kr., Adv.
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kr. Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A.K. sharma, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Himanshu Satija, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Anil grover, AAG, Haryana, Adv.
Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG, Haryana
Mr. Sunny Kadiyan, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kr., Adv.

Mr. Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Shelly Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Somesh Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned to 18.11.2019.

In the meantime, the parties are at liberty to exchange their pleadings till 15.11.2019.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER