

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

M.A. No.50/2019 In CA No.8788/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-03-2018  
in C.A. No.8788/2015 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

RAMESHWAR &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.137407/2019 – FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

WITH

MA No.864/2019 in C.A. No.8788/2015 (IV)

(FOR ADMISSION; IA No.68542/2019 – FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/  
DIRECTIONS; and, IA No.68542/2019 – FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/  
DIRECTIONS)

Diary No.24553/2019 (IV)

(IA No.102358/2019 – FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 21-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.  
Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anchit Sripat, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Giri, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Singh, AOR

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG  
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.,  
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chaurasia, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State and HSIIDC submits that the authorities would required about two months' period to complete the process. In his submission, it was not possible to inspect the record in its entirety at the place where the record is presently lying. He further submits that the entire record may have to be photocopied and catalogued, which process may take some time.

We are not inclined to grant request of two months' time. We list this matter on 15.11.2019.

Let an affidavit as to what steps are being undertaken be filed in this Court before the next date of hearing.

IA No.137407 of 2019

Mr. R.S. Suri, learned Senior Counsel for the applicants submitted that in respect of M/s. Kalinga Realtors Private Limited, the authorities have not yet taken any final decision. At one stage, the persons who had booked their apartments in the project were instructed to submit all the records. On needful being done, the authorities are again asking for submission of information in some revised format.

The authorities must complete the entire process by  
15.11.2019.

List the matter on 15.11.2019.

(MUKESH NASA)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER