

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.169901/2019 in I.A.No.93822/2019 in M.A. No.1175/2019 in
C.A. No.8788/2015

RAMESHWAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

MA 1175/2019 in C.A. No. 8788/2015 (IV)

I.A. NO. 155711/19 ALONGWITH M.A. NO. 1175/19 TO BE LISTED.)

Date : 14-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumesh Arora, Adv.
Ms.Shelly Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON mentioning the Court made the following
O R D E R

List I.A.No.169901/2019 alongwith I.A.No.93822/2019 in M.A.
No.1175/2019 in C.A. No.8788/2015 on 18.11.2019.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER