

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No.50 of 2019 in CA No.8788/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-03-2018 in C.A. No.8788/2015 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

RAMESHWAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.137407/2019 - FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION; and, IA No.2254/2019 - FOR EXTENSION OF TIME)

WITH

MA No.864/2019 in C.A. No.8788/2015 (IV)
(FOR ADMISSION; IA No.68542/2019 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/
DIRECTIONS)

Diary No.24553/2019 (IV)

(IA No.189667/2019 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS; and, IA No.102358/2019 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 16-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.
Mr. Paban K. sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anchit Sripat, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sahni, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit K. Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Giri, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, AOR

Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG
Mr. Sunny Kadiyan, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. S.S. Jauhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In compliance of order dated 15.11.2019 passed by this Court, an affidavit on behalf of Haryana State Industrial & Infrastructure Development Corporation (HSIIDC) has been tendered. The affidavit is taken on record.

Learned counsel appearing for various parties are given opportunity to respond to said affidavit.

Let the responses be filed by 06.01.2020.

List the matter for further consideration on 09.01.2020.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER