

ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.4 SECTION IV
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No.50/2019 in C.A. No.8788/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-03-2018
in C.A. No.8788/2015 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

RAMESHWAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.91091/2020 - FOR PERMISSION; IA No.84065/2020 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS; IA No.59743/2020 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS; IA No.100745/2020 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS; IA No.137407/2019 - FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION; IA No.103292/2020 - FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION; IA No.84067/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.2254/2019 - FOR EXTENSION OF TIME; IA No.84064/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; IA No.46028/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; and IA No.118798/2020 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No.26552/2019 (IV)
(IA No.110995/2019 - FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

MA No.2067/2020 in C.A. No.8788/2015 (IV).
(FOR ADMISSION; IA No.111562/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; IA No.111563/2020 - FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION; IA No.111557/2020 - FOR PERMISSION)

CONMT. PET.(C) No.2226/2018 in C.A. No.8788/2015 (IV)

CONMT. PET.(C) No.513/2020 in C.A. No.8788/2015 (IV)
(IA No.75955/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

MA No.1521/2020 in C.A. No.8788/2015 (IV)
(IA No.76605/2020 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS; and, IA No.76602/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Diary No.7888/2020 (IV)
(IA No.89570/2020 - FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE; IA No.36484/2020 - FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION; IA No.36487/2020 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS; and, IA No.36485/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

MA No.864/2019 in C.A. No.8788/2015 (IV)
(IA No.68542/2019 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

MA No.1046/2019 in C.A. No.8788/2015 (IV)
(IA No.73379/2019 - FOR PERMISSION; and, IA No.73380/2019 -
CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

MA No.1175/2019 in C.A. No.8788/2015 (IV)
(IA No.82000/2020 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS; and, IA
No.93822/2019 - FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Diary No.24553/2019 (IV)
(IA No.62216/2020 - FOR PERMISSION; IA No.189667/2019 - FOR
APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS; and, IA No.102358/2019 - FOR
APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Diary No.45009/2019 (IV)
(IA No.30807/2020 - FOR PERMISSION; IA No.191983/2019 - FOR
APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS; IA No.3406/2020 - FOR
CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION; and, IA No.3403/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION
APPLICATION)

Diary No.45026/2019 (IV)
(IA No.192027/2019 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

MA No.2150/2020 in C.A. No.8788/2015 (IV)
(IA No.112515/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

MA No.2149 of 2020 in C.A. No.8788/2015
(FOR ADMISSION; IA No.118410/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.;
IA No.118408/2020 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

MA No.2228/2020 in C.A. No.8788/2015 (IV)
(FOR ADMISSION; IA No.128803/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT;
IA No.128807/2020 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS; and, IA
No.128802/2020 - FOR PERMISSION).

Date : 09-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

Counsel for the Parties:

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Somesh Arora, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Kashyap, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Amod, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Satija, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Rao, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, AOR
Ms. Palak Nanwani, Adv.

Mr. Anil Grover, Sr. AAG
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. Rajan Kr. Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Karan Chahar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Eklavya Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Arya Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. Avnish Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R.M. Patnaik, AOR

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Singh, AOR
Mr. Anshuman Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samarth Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Himanshu, Adv.

Mr. Randeep Rai, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.
Ms. Rubina Virmani, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeet Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, Adv.
M/s. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Sanjib Sen, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Gunjan Sinha Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Keith Varghese, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Khare, Adv.
Ms. Rashi Bansal, AOR

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Batra, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Anand, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.
Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anchit Sripat, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Ms. Jaya Bharuka, Adv.
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.
Mr. Justine George, Adv.
Ms. Sristri Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Batra, AOR
Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Archana Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Parolia, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Nithin Chandran, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rajershi, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dudeja, Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Singh, AOR

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Anand, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Batra, AOR

Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR
Mr. Deepak Dhingra, Adv.

Dr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mr. S.S. Jauhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 02.03.2021, before a Bench of which one
of us (Vineet Saran, J.) is not a member.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER