

ITEM NO.18+20+28 COURT NO. 2 SECTION IV
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No.50/2019 in C.A. No.8788/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-03-2018
in C.A. No. No.8788/2015 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

RAMESHWAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No.5699/2021 (IV)

Diary No.7775/2021 (IV)

Diary No.9505/2021 (IV)

CONMT. PET.(C) No.2226/2018 in C.A. No.8788/2015 (IV)

MA No.864/2019 in C.A. No.8788/2015 (IV)

MA Np.1046/2019 in C.A. No.8788/2015 (IV)

MA No.1175/2019 in C.A. No.8788/2015 (IV)

Diary No.24553/2019 (IV)

Diary No.26552/2019 (IV)

Diary No.45009/2019 (IV)

Diary No.45026/2019 (IV)

Diary No.7888/2020 (IV)

CONMT.PET.(C) No.513/2020 in C.A. No.8788/2015 (IV)

MA No.1521/2020 in C.A. No.8788/2015 (IV)

MA No.2067/2020 in C.A. No.8788/2015 (IV)

MA No.2150/2020 in C.A. No.8788/2015 (IV)

MA No.2149/2020 in C.A. No.8788/2015 (IV)

MA No.2228/2020 in C.A. No.8788/2015 (IV)

SLP(C) No.2147/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.5490/2021

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 716/2021 in MA 50/2019 in C.A. No. 8788/2015

Date : 07-10-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Gunjan Sinha Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mitash Charan, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. Anil Grover, Sr. AAG
Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. AAG
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. Amit Sahni, Adv.

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.
Mr. Karan Chahar, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Chahar, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anusha Nagarajan, Adv.
Ms. Diya Sodhi, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Baghel, AOR

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Batra, AOR
Ms. Shivani Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Randeep Rai, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.
Ms. Rubina Virmani, Adv.
Mr. Navandeep Matta, Adv.
M/s Karanjawala & Co. AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Mr. M K Maroria, AOR
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Parolia, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Nithin Chandran, Adv.
Mr. Rajul Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.
Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anchit Sripat, Adv
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Naman Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Arora, Adv.
Mr. Guneet Sidhu, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Ambwani, AOR

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Pratima Yadav, Adv

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Himanshu, Adv.
Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Somesh Arora, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Kashyap, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Atul, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.
Mr. Justine George, Adv.

Mr. Sitinath Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, AOR

Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

Mr. Ankur Bansal, AOR

Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, AOR

Ms. Rashi Bansal, AOR

Mr. S. S. Jauhar, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Mr. Shivendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. Amarjeet Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 23.11.2021.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER